
United States Bankruptcy Court 
Western District of Missouri 

 

 
 

ATTORNEY ADVISORY GROUP MEMBERS 
AS OF JULY 1, 2016 

 
 
Member 

Date of 
Appointment/ 
End Date 

 
Telephone 

 
Facsimile 

 
Email Address 

Hon. Cynthia A. Norton  
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 6462 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

  
816-512-1895 

 
816-512-1908 

 
cynthia_norton@mow.uscourts.gov 

Hon. Arthur B. Federman 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 6552 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

  
816-512-1910 

 
816-512-1923 

 
arthur.federman@mow.uscourts.gov 

 
Hon. Dennis R. Dow 
United States Bankruptcy Judge 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 6562 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
 
816-512-1880 

 
 
816-512-1893 

 
 
dennis_dow@mow.uscourts.gov 
 

 
Daniel J. Casamatta 
Acting U.S. Trustee, Region 13 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 3440 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-1943 

 
816-512-1967 

 
daniel.j.casamatta@usdoj.gov 

 
Richard V. Fink 
Chapter 13 Trustee 
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1200 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-842-1031 

 
816-221-8529 

 
rfink@wdmo13.com 
 

 
Randall Henderson 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 2710 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-1851 

 
816-512-5079 

 
randall_henderson@mow.uscourts.gov 
  

 
Susan Wexter 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
400 East Ninth Street, Room 2710 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
 

 
816-512-1829 

 
816-512-1832 

 
susan_wexter@mow.uscourts.gov 
  

 
Mark T. Benedict 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 
Kansas City, MO 64112-2551 

 
7/1/2015 – 
6/30/2018 

 
816-283-4677  

 
816-983-8080 

 
Mark.Benedict@huschblackwell.com 
 
 

 
Jennifer L. Dodson 
Law Office of Jennifer Dodson 
435 Nichols Road, Suite 200  
Kansas City, MO  64112 

 
7/1/2016 – 
6/30/2019 

 
816-977-2763 

  
jdodson@jdodsonlaw.com 
 

  

mailto:arthur.federman@mow.uscourts.gov
mailto:Mark.Benedict@huschblackwell.com
mailto:jdodson@jdodsonlaw.com


 
Member 

Date of 
Appointment/ 
End Date 

 
Telephone 

 
Facsimile 

 
Email Address 

 
Rachel L. Foley 
4016 S. Lynn Court Drive 
Suite B  
Independence, MO 64055 

 
7/1/2016 – 
6/30/2019 

 
 
816-472-4357 

 
816-876-1591 

 
clients@kcbankruptcy.com 

 
Shelley L. Forrest 
Boul & Associates, PC 
One East Broadway, Suite B  
Columbia, MO 65203 

 
7/1/2015 – 
6/30/2018 

 
573-443-7000 

 
573-449-6554 

 
sforrest@mobankruptcy.com 

 
Eric L. Johnson 
Spencer Fane 
1000 Walnut Street, Suite 1400 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
1/1/2014 – 
6/30/2017  
 
 

 
816-292-8267 
 

 
816-474-3216 
 

 
ejohnson@spencerfane.com 
 

 
Erlene W. Krigel 
Krigel & Krigel 
4520 Main, Suite 700 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

 
1/1/2015 – 
6/30/2018 
 
 
 

 
816-756-5800 
 

 
816-756-1999 
 

 
ekrigel@krigelandkrigel.com 
 

 
Andrew J. Nazar 
Polsinelli PC 
900 West 48th Place, Suite 900 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

 
1/1/2014 – 
6/30/2017 
 
 

 
816-395-0641 
 

 
816-817-0213 
 

 
anazar@polsinelli.com 
 

 
James M. Poe 
Law Office of James M. Poe, LLC 
2060 E. Sunshine 
Springfield, MO 65804 

 
1/1/2014 – 
6/30/2017 
 
 

 
417-887-1807 
 

 
417-429-2142 
 

 
jamespoe@poeesquire.com 
 

 
Kelly Postlewait 
Krigel & Krigel 
4520 Main, Suite 700 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

 
7/1/2016 – 
6/30/2019 
 
 
 

 
816-756-5800 
 

 
816-756-1999 
 

 
kpostlewait@krigelandkrigel.com 
 

 
Nicolette L. Robovsky 
Pletz & Reed 
325 S. Jefferson Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 
7/1/2016 – 
6/30/2019 
 
 
 

 
573-635-8500 
 

 
573-634-3079 
 

 
nrobovsky@embarqmail.com 
 

 
Scott A. Smith 
Rooney McBride & Smith, LLC  
Iron Bridge Corners 
4905 S. National Avenue, Suite A100 
Springfield, MO 65810 

 
7/1/2015 – 
6/30/2018 

 
417-708-9681 

 
417-708-9682 

 
scott@rmsattorneys.com 

 
Benjamin C. Struby  
Millsap & Singer, LLC 
612 Spirit Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63005 

 
7/1/2015 – 
6/30/2018 

 
636-537-0110 
ext. 3718 

 
636-519-4668 

 
bstruby@msfirm.com 
 

Chris M. Troppito 
Troppito, Miller, Griffin, LLC 
105 E. Fifth Street, Suite 500 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

 
7/1/2016 –  
6/30/2019 

 
816-221-6006 

 
816-221-6446 

 
cmt@troppitomiller.com 
 

 
Meredyth A. Vick 
Vick Law Firm, LLC 
106 W. 11th Street, Suite 1123 
Kansas City, MO 64105 

 
7/1/2016 – 
6/30/2019 

 
816-421-1769 

 
816-421-1769 

 
mvick@vicklawfirm.com 
 

 

mailto:clients@kcbankruptcy.com
mailto:sforrest@mobankruptcy.com
mailto:bbacon@evans-dixon.com
mailto:kpostlewait@krigelandkrigel.com
mailto:nrobovsky@embarqmail.com
mailto:scott@rmsattorneys.com
mailto:bstruby@msfirm.com
mailto:cmt@troppitomiller.com
mailto:mvick@vicklawfirm.com

